NORTH HARDIN SEWER PROJECT
BID OPENING
- 2490 LEITCHFIELD ROAD
04/14/2014
2:00 PM

North Hardin Sewer
Price

VENDOR
Name

1 Vance Plumbing $127,319.33

2 Yates & Yates $112,924.76

3 Knights Mechanical $116,000.00

4

5




3

702 KAR 4:160

BG No. 14-144

To: (Owner) __Hardin County Board of Education
Bid Package No.

Date:
Project Name: __North Hardin High School Replace Sewer Line

City, County: __Radcliff, Hardin

\
Name of Contractor: ﬁ/fﬁe 4522 o Z/n ¢ .

Malling Address: __ o203 95~ (L usnte //Z Lime Geope 4 o/ 7 5T
Teleémne:é 220) 87737 /& ?/

Contract Agresment, General Conditions, Supplemental Conditions,

Specifications, and Drawings, for the above referenced project, the undersigned bidder proposes to furnish all labor,
materials, equipment, tools, supplies, and temporary devices required to complete the work in accordance with the

contract documents and any addenda listed below for the price stated herein.

Business Address: s Ao

Having carefully examined the Instructions to Bidders,

Addendum 1.2 (insert the addendum numbers received or the word "none" if no addendum

received.)
BASE BID: For the construction required to complete the work, in accordance with the contract documents, We submit
the following lump sum price of:
_/RZ.3/F 53
Use Figures
Dollars & Cents

Use Words Use Words

ALTERNATE BIDS: (If applicable and denoted in the Bidding Documents)

For omission from or addition to those items, services, or construction specified in Bidding Documents by alternate
number, the following lump sum price will be added or deducted from the base bid.

No Cost

- {Deduct from the Base Bid) GChange

+ (Add to the Base Bid)
' from the Base Bld)

Alternate Bid No. Alternate Description

Alt, Bid No. 1

Alt. Bid No. 2
Alt. Bid No. 3
Alt. Bid No. 4
Alt. Bid No. §
Alt, Bid No. 6
Alt. Bid No. 7
Alt. Bid No. 8
Alt. Bid No. 9
Alt. Bid No. 10

A maximum of 10 Alternate Bids will be acceptable with each Base Bid. Do not add supplemental sheets for
Alternate Bids to this document.
Form of Proposal — 2013

OO oo oy ooy o) 0

BG# 14-144

Page 1 of 11




o

702 KAR 4:160

" LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS:
or branch of work and the.subcontractor involved with that portion of work. If the branch of

List on the lines below each maj
work is to be done by the Contractor, so indicate.

The listing of more than one subcontractor in a work category shall invalidate the bid.

The listing of the bidder as the subcontractor for @ work category certifies that the bidder has in current employment,
skilled staff and necessary equipment to complete that category. The architect/engineer will evaluate the ability of all listed
subcontractors to complete the work and notify the owner. Listing of the bidder as the subcontractor may invalidate the bid
should the architect's review indicate bidder does not have skilled staff and equipment to complete the work category at

the time the bid was submitted.

A maximum of 40 subcontractors will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add supplemental sheets for

subcontractors to this document.

The bidder shall submit the list of subcontractors with the bid.

SUBCONTRACTOR

BRANCH OF WORK
(to be filed out by the contractor)

{to be filled out by the Architect)

vance Hun /»;/4’ .
/(u//) Eﬂmfﬁ?/c

1. | Plumbing

2. | Electrical

10.

11.

12,

13,

14,

16.

16.

17.

BG # 14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 2 of 11




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - FORM OF PROPOSAL
ZOZKAR 4460 = = e

LIST OF PROPOSED SUPPLIERS AND MANUFACTURERS:

List on the lines below each major material category for this project and the suppliers and manufacturers involved with that
portion of work. Listing the suppller below means the Contractor is acknowledging authorization from the Supplier to

include the Supplier in this bid. -

The listing of more than one supplier or manufacturer in a material category shall Invalidate the bid.

A maximum of 40 suppliers and manufacturers will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add supplemental sheets
for suppliers to this document. »

" The hidder shall submit the list of suppliers and manufacturers within one (1) hour of the bid.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION BY
SPECIFICATION DIVISION AND
SUPPLIER
CATEGORY (to be iled out by the Contractor)
(to be filled out by the Architect or Contractor)

MANUFACTURER
(to be filled out by the Cantractor)

1. | Grinder Pumps ’
Masters Swpp //1/ Zoel/er

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18. | .
’ BG#__14-144 ,

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 4 of 11




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FORM OF PROPOSAL
TOZKAR 4460 -~ .

TIME LIMIT FOR EXECUTION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

In the event that a bidder's proposal is accepted by the Owner and such bidder should fail to execute the contract within
ten (10) consecutive days from the date of notification of the awarding of the contract, the Owner, at his option, may
determine that the awardee has abandoned the contract. The bidder's proposal shall then become null and void, and the
bid bond or certified check which accompanied it shall be forfeited to and become the property of the Owner as liquidated
damages for failure to execute the contract.

The bidder hereby agrees that failure to submit herein above all required information and/or prices can cause

disqualification of this proposal.

Submitted by:

.NAME OF CONTRACTOR / BIDDER: < // .!//r/? /76

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME:
Slgna%

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME (printed):

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TITLE:

NOTICE: Bid security must accompany this proposal i the Base Bid price is greater than of $25,000.

This fofm shall not be modified.

e ot e ———— e et
’ 11 of 11 - Be#_14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page




i -
JKENTUGKY DEPARTWENT OF EDUGATION ~ FORMOFPROPOSAL
702 KAR 4:180 e M .

BG No. 14-144

Date: 4’} )‘H X «___To: {Owner) __Hardin County Board of Education
Bid Package No.

Project Name: __North Hardin High School Replace Sewer Liné

Gity, County: ___Radcliff, Hardin -
Name of Contractor: YAJQ and \ZAJ-’J; L1
Malling Address: Dr hx R me«:\‘/w/A N 4162

Business Address: __]D 70 ,44}1 ik S A ,fm;)w/é K}} #o)t2 Telephone:( 2 z) 2.4£-&118

eneral Conditions, Supplemental Conditions,
gned bidder proposes to furnish all labor,
ccordance with the

Having carefully examined the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Agreement, G
Specifications, and Drawings, for the above referenced project, the undersi
materials, equipment, tools, supplies, and temporary devices required to complete the work in a
contract documients and any addenda listed below for the price stated herein.

Addendum L, 2 (Insert the addendum numbers received or the word "none” if no addendum

received.)
BASE BID: For the construction required to complete the work, in accordance with the contract documents, 1/VVe submit
the following lummp sum price of. -
& 112, Fo4 . **
. ! Use Flgures
Ope hurded Al Hrosind nischupdicd el -Av&- Dollars & __Szveady ~SiX Cents
Use quds ! Use Words ‘
ALTERNATE BIDS: (If applicable and denoted in the Bidding Documents)
For omission from or addition fo those items, services, or construction specified in Bidding Documénts by alternate
number, the following lump sum price will be added or deducted from the base bid.
: : 1 No Cost
Alternate Bid No. Alternate Description + (Add to the Base Bid) - | - (Deduct from the Base Bld) Change
from the Base Bid)
" Alt, Bid No. 1 L1
Alt, Bid No. 2 Ll
Alt. Bid No. 3 L]
Alt, Bid No. 4 ]
Alt, Bid No. 5 ]
Alt. Bid No. 6 Cl
Alt. Bid No. 7 1
Alt. Bid No. 8 -
Alt. BidNo. 8- L
Alt, Bid No. 10 L]

A maximum of 10 Alternate Bids will be acceptable with each Base Bid. Do not add supplemental sheets for

Alternate Bids to this document.
- BG# __14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 1 of 11




.4y DEPARTMENTOF EDUCATION ' FORWMOF PROPOSAL
',‘#:160 )

£ PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS:

_n the lines below each major branch of work and the subcontractor involved with that portion of work.
. kistobedone by the Contractor,so indicate.

|f the branch of

.l,he jisting of more than one subcontractor in @ work category shall invalidate the bid.

r for a work category certifies that the bidder has in current employment,
lete that category. The architect/engineer will evaluate the ability of all listed
Listing of the bidder as the subcontractor may invatidate the bid
kiled staff and equipment to complete the work category at

..« The listing of the bidder as the subcontracto
* " gkilled staff and necessary equipment to comp
subcontractors to complete the work and notify the owner.
should the architect's review indicate bidder does not have s

the time the bid was submitted.

A maximum of 40 subcontractors will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add supplemental sheets
subcontractors to this document.

for

The bidder shall submit the list of subcohtractors with the bid.

BRANCH OF WORK ' SUBCONTRACTOR
(to be filled out by the contractor)

{to be filled out by the Architect)
Npds aod Ve, £25
Pardeids Elechric

1. | Plumbing

2. | Electrical

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

117.
BG#___14-144 .

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 2 of 11




E3

.. "Xy DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FORM OF PROPOSAL
160

£ PROPOSED SUPPLIERS AND MANUFACTURERS:

/Jn the lines below each major méaterial category for this project and the suppliers and manufacturers involved with that
_don of work. Listing the supplier below means the Contractor is acknowledging authorization from the Supplier to
Jude the Supplier in this bid.

i

rhe listing of more than one supplier or manufacturer in a material category shall invalidate the bid.
/

. .” A maximum of 40 suppliers and manufacturers will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add supplemental sheets
for suppliers to this document. .

The bidder shall submit the list of suppliers and manufacturers within one (1) hour of the bid.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION BY
SEECIFICATION DIVIBION AND SUPPLIER | MANUFACTURER
CATEGORY . .. (to befilled out by the Contracior) . . * * {to.be filled out by the Contractor)

{to be filled out by the Architect or Contractor)

1. | Grinder P
rinder Pumps B0 toakrisris D pcliec

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Page 4 of 11

Form of Proposal - 2013



. £

. F
.. JKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FORM OF PROPOSAL
160 . e _

'?}l];lT FOR EXECUTION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

the Owner and such biddef should fail to execute the contract within
tion of the awarding of the contract, the Owner, at his option, may

ract. The bidder's proposal shall then become null and void, and the
the property of the Owner as liquidated

fovent that a bidder's proposal is accepted by
10} consecutive days from the date of notifica
#mine that the awardee has abandoned the cont
nd or certified check which accompanied it shall be forfeited to and become

hages for failure to execute the confract.

S
N "G,

f The bidder hereby agrees that failure fo submit herein above all required information andfor prices can cause
disqualification of this proposal.

Submitted by: | . | | ’ )
NAME OF CONTRACTOR / BIDDER: \/AJ;/%J/ \aded ,A /Qzé
/N
7 hostpha Lo Vaet

AUTHORIZED REF’RESENTATNE’S NAME (printed): v

& .
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TITLE: Uwe Jprcdujaw’l'
ust accompany this proposal if the Base Bid price is greater than of $25,000.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME;

NOTICE: Bid security m

This form shall not be modified.

: Page 11 of 11 BG#___14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 age




T NTUGKY DEPARTMENTOF EDUCATION  FORMOF PROPOSAL

702 KAR 4:160
BG No. 14_144'
pate:_ O4-14~ |4 «__To: (Owner) __Hardin County Board of Education

Bid Package No.

Project Name: __North Hardin High School Replace Sewer Line
City, County: __Radcliff, Hardin
Name of Contractor: W/’H

Malling Address: 9250 (ErTesFEerd Rofl) CFErt, Z/a/ F2.72%
Business Address: . SAE- AS ARG Telephonezw— -
reement, General Conditions, Supplemental Conditions,

undersigned bidder proposes fo furnish all labor,
d to complete the work in accordance with the

Having carefully examined the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Ag
Specifications, and Drawings, for the above referenced project, the
materials, equipment, tools, supplies, and temporary devices require
contract documents and any addenda listed below for the price stated herein.

Addendum / é’ 2 (Insert the addendum numbers received or the word "mone" if no addendum

! received.) '
BASE BID: For the construction required to complete the work, in accordance with the coniract documents, /We submit
the following lump sum price of: : o :

Flle  coo
Use Flgures
ONE_HNOED sﬂﬁﬁ\/ T AN D Dollars & LERD Cents
Use Words

Use Words

ALTERNATE BIDS: (If applicable and denoted in the Bidding Documents)

services, or construction specified in Bidding Documents by alternate
deducted from the base bid.

For omission from or addition to those items,
rnumber, the following lump sum price will be added or

Alternate Bid No. Alternate Description + (Add to the Base Bid) - (Deduct from the Base Bid) ’;z;c::
{rom the Base Bid)
Alt. Bid No. 1 ]
Alt, Bid No. 2 [
Alt. Bid No. 3 L
Alt. Bid No. 4 =
Alt. Bid No. 5 [
Alt. Bid No. 6 [
Alt. Bid No, 7 C
Alt. Bid No, 8 L
Alt. Bid No. 9 L
Alt, Bid No. 10 L]

A maximum of 10 Alternate Bids will be acceptable with each Base Bid. Do not add supplemental sheets for

Alternate Bids to this document. .
BG#___ 14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 1 of 11




_NTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FORM OF PROPOSAL
42 KAR 4:160 i

"/'LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS:

List on the lines below each major branch of work and the subcontractor invalved with that portion of work. If the branch of

work is to be done by the Contractor,.so indicate.
The listing of more than one subcontractor in a work category shall invalidate the bid.

The listing of the bidder as the subcontractor for a work category certifies that the bidder has in current employment,
skilled staff and necessary equipment to complete that category. The architect/engineer will evaluate the ability of all listed
hidder as the subcontractor may invalidate the bid

subcontractors to complete the work and notify the owner. Listing of the
should the architect's review indicate bidder does not have skilled staff and equipment to complete the work category at

the time the bid was submitted.

A maximum of 40 subcontractors will be acceptable with each bid. Do not add supplemental sheets for
subcontractors to this document.

The bidder shall submit the list of subcontractors with the bid.

BRANCH OF WORK SUBCONTRACTOR
{to be filled out by the coniractor)

{to be filled qut by the Architect)
FHEUTPS BRTHERS
GENE m/\/ ELELTREC.

1. | Plumbing

2. | Electrical

10.

11,

12

13.

14.

18,

16.

17.

MM
’ BG#__ 14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 2 of 11




;N'T‘USK‘{ Bé?ﬁRTMENT OF EDUCATION FORM OF PROPOSAL
19’2KAR4:160 ' o o

TIME LIMIT FOR EXECUTION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

" In the event that a bidder’s proposakis accepted by the Owner and such bidder should fail to execute the contract within

ten (10) consecutive days from the date of notification of the awarding of the contract, the Owner, at his option, may
determine that the awardee has abandoned the contract. The bidder's proposal shall then become null and volid, and the
bid bond or certified check which accompanied it shall be forfeited to and become the property of the Owner as liquidated
damages for failure to execute the contract.

The bidder hereby agrees that failure to submit herein above all required information and/or prices can cause

disqualification of this proposal.

Submitted by:

NAME OF CONTRACTOR / BIDDER: ,Z/\hﬁ/ﬁ's VIELCHINDEAL

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME: __ T 8. C£372 L.
Signature

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME (printed): T 3. £LG2K

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S TITLE: __ ZSr =72
NOTICE: Bid security must accompany this proposal If the Base Bid price is greater than of $25,000.

This form shall not be modified.

M
BG#__14-144

Form of Proposal — 2013 Page 11 of 11




WESTRBEND

A MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY*
[ad

Bond Number 2147008

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That We, Yates & Yates Contracting, LLC as Principal,
tion organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin

and WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corpora
and having its principal office in Middleton, Wisconsin, in said State, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Hardin County Schools, 65 W A Jenkins Rd, Elizabethiown, KY 42701-8452 as Owner, in the full and just sum of
Five Percent (5 %) of amount bid for the payment

whereof said Principal binds its heirs, administrators, and executors and said Surety binds itself, its successors

and assigns firmly by these presents

WHEREAS, said Principal has submitted to said Owner a bid or proposal for
North Hardin High School Replace Sewer Line

NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that if within Sixty days hereof and in
accordance with said proposal a contract shall be awarded to said Principal and the said Principal shall enter into a
contract for said work and shall furnish bond with surety as required for its faithful performance then this obligation

shall be voigi, otherwise remain in full force and virtue.

Signed and Sealed this 14 day of _Apil
Princi
Yates
By, - (SEAL)
Witness: QOO/:L CLQQ—Q» ;ﬁneTyped/ JChid '\ \/
d Title
Surety:
Wea@d Mutual Insurance Company -
By: C. ﬂ 00l (SEAL)

, Attorney-In-Fact

Witness: Name ‘(r/ged: JOAN CLOSE

Title
Agency Name: CURNEAL & HIGNITE INSURANGE
Address: 2905 RING ROAD
ELIZABETHTOWN JKY 42701

(270) 737-2828

Phone Number:

MICHIGAN ONLY: This policy is exempt from the filing requirements of Section 2236 of the Insurance Code of 1956,

- 1956 PA 218 and MCL. 500.2236.

NB 018202 08 Page 1 of 1

. 8401 Greenway Blvd. Suite 1100 | Middleton,sWi 53562 | Phone: (608) 410-3410 | Fax: (877) 674-2663 | www.thesilverlining.com




-

WEST BENL e - . 2147008
A HUTOAL INSURANCE COMPANY* .
Power of Attorney

Know all men by these Presents, That West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, a corporation having its principal office in
the City of West Bend, Wisconsin does make, constitute and appoint: :

JOAN CLOSE

lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any
and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship
executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of: Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000)

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following
Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held

on the 21st day of December, 1999.

Appointment of Attorney-In-Fact. The president or any vice president, or any other officer of West Bend Mutual insurance

Company may appoint by written certificate Attorneys-in-Fact to act on behalf of the company in the execution of and
attesting of bonds and undertakings and other written obligatory Instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer

authorized hereby and the corporate seal may be affixed by facsimile to any stich power of attomey orto any certificafe

relating therefore and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall
be valid and binding upon the company, and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and
facsimite seal shall be valid and binding upon the company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other
writing obligatory in nature fo which it is aftached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause,
by any said officer at any time.

In witness whereof, the West Bend Mutual Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its president

undersigned and its corporate seal to be hereto duly attested by its se,cretaryh'; 1st djyéoj\ﬁarch, 2009.
{

attest Mg, fl [ouly SN e A5
Jarré?[ dJ. Pa@ O C vi

Secretary

State of Wisconsin

County of Washington .
On the 1st day of March, 2009 before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner, o me known being by duly sworn, did
depose and say that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the President of West Bend
Mutual Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the
seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that is was so affixed by order

of the board of directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
SRF DU . ~
§97 I 4

{21 Nomary \x JohrF-Bwell
19, PUBLIC /& Executive Vice President - Chief Legal Officer
. Notary Public, Washington Co. WI

“.OF wis% My Commission is Permanent
ow, now the incumbent in West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, a
g attached Power of
ors, set forth

: Kevin A. Steiner .
75 Chief Executive Officer / President

The undersigned, duly elected to the office stated bel
Wisconsin corporation authorized to make this certificate, Do Hereby Certify that the foregoin
Attorney remains in full force effect and has not been revoked and that the Resolution of the Board of Direct
in the Power of Attorney is now'in force. ’

Signed and sealed at West Bend, Wisconsin this 14 April , 2014

2
§' i - PDale J.Kent

5 Executive Vice President -
Chief Financlal Officer

NOTIGE: Any questions concerning this Power of Atiorney may be directed to the Bond Manager at NSI, a dlvision of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company

8101 Greenway Blvd, Suite 1100 | P Bos 620076 | Middleton, WT 53562 | ph (6U8) £10-3410 | www.thesilverlining.com




