THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Hardin County Board Of Education Members
FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent

DATE:
April 17, 2014
SUBJECT:
Approval of construction quotes, revised bg1 and owner-contractor agreement for North hardin emergency sewer project 
ISSUE

The Board needs to approve construction quote, a revised BG1 and the Owner-Contractor agreement for North Hardin High School Sewer Project
FACTS

Quotes were received on the North Hardin High School Emergency Sewer Project on April 14, 2014.  The estimated cost for construction was $200,000.   Because this project was an emergency, it was only necessary to receive three quotes for competitive pricing. The following quotes were received:
	Bidder
	Base Bid

	Vance Plumbing
	$127,319.33

	Yates and Yates
	$112,924.76

	Knights Mechanical
	$116,000.00


The Board needs to approve the low bid by Yates and Yates along with a revised BG1 financial page and the owner contractor agreement.  (See attached bid tabs, revised Financial Page and Owner-Contractor agreement.
RECOMMENDATION


I recommend the Hardin County Board of Education approve the Construction quote for the north hardin high school emergency sewer project by yates and Yates at $112,924.76, the revised financial page and authorize the contract between Hardin County Board and Yates and Yates Construction.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I move the Hardin County Board of Education approve the Construction quote for the north hardin high school emergency sewer project by yates and Yates at $112,924.76, the revised financial page and authorize the contract between Hardin County Board and Yates and Yates Construction.
